
 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

Product Change Notification 
 

 
  TE Connectivity  

Product Change Notification: E-16-001902 

 
 

 

PCN Date:  10-MAR-16

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

 

 
General Product Description: 

Clarification of Polymer Code molded into RAST 5 POSITIVE-LOCK MKIII Receptacle Housings. 
 

 
Description of Changes 

Updates have been made to the listed drawings and parts in order to standardize the Polymer Code marking. The Polymer Code marking to be updated to state Nylon or "PA" 
on all parts. No form, fit, or function changes to be made to the parts. 

 

 
Reason for Changes: 

Product Improvement. 

Estimated Dates: 

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

31-MAR-2016 

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

31-DEC-2016 

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1969536-1 NO      
1969536-4 NO      
2178234-1 NO      
2178234-2 NO      
2178234-3 NO      
2178234-5 NO      
521204-1 NO      
521204-2 NO      
521204-5 NO      
521204-6 NO      
521204-7 NO      
521204-8 NO      
521205-1 NO      
521205-6 NO      
521205-7 NO      
521205-9 NO      
521206-1 NO      
521207-3 NO      
521207-4 NO      
521208-1 NO      
521208-5 NO      
521209-1 NO      
521209-2 NO      
521210-1 NO      
521210-5 NO      
521295-1 NO      
521782-6 NO      
521836-3 NO      



 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

 

Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision 
521204 1-521204-1, 521204-1, 521204-5 R8 
521205 521205-1 F12 
521206 521206-1 F6 
521295 521295-1 H3 

 

 
   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

2178234-1 NO      
2178234-3 NO      
521204-1 NO      
521204-2 NO      
521204-5 NO      
521204-6 NO      
521205-1 NO      
521205-6 NO      
521205-9 NO      
521206-1 NO      
521207-3 NO      
521207-4 NO      
521208-1 NO      
521208-5 NO      
521209-1 NO      
521210-1 NO      
521210-5 NO      
521295-1 NO      

 
 
 
 
 

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

2178234-3 NO      
521204-1 NO      
521204-5 NO      
521205-1 NO      
521206-1 NO      

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 
 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

 

Drawing NumberRelated Part NumberCustomer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision
521204 521204-5   R8 
521206 521206-1   F6 

 

 
 

Part Number(s) being Modified: 



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

2178234-1 NO      
2178234-3 NO      
521204-1 NO      
521204-2 NO      
521204-5 NO      
521204-6 NO      
521205-1 NO      
521205-6 NO      
521205-9 NO      
521206-1 NO      
521207-3 NO      
521207-4 NO      
521208-1 NO      
521208-5 NO      
521209-1 NO      
521210-1 NO      
521210-5 NO      
521295-1 NO      

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 
 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

 

Drawing NumberRelated Part NumberCustomer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision
521204 1-521204-1   R8 
521205 521205-1   F12 
521206 521206-1   F6 
521295 521295-1   H3 

 

 
 

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1969536-1 NO      
1969536-4 NO      
2178234-1 NO      
2178234-2 NO      
2178234-3 NO      
2178234-5 NO      
521204-1 NO      
521204-2 NO      
521204-5 NO      
521204-6 NO      
521204-7 NO      
521204-8 NO      
521205-1 NO      
521205-6 NO      
521205-7 NO      
521205-9 NO      
521206-1 NO      
521207-3 NO      
521207-4 NO      
521208-1 NO      
521209-1 NO      
521209-2 NO      



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

521210-1 NO      
521210-5 NO      
521295-1 NO      
521782-6 NO      
521836-3 NO      

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 
 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

 

Drawing NumberRelated Part NumberCustomer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision
521204 521204-1   R8 
521205 521205-1   F12 
521206 521206-1   F6 
521295 521295-1   H3 

 

 
 

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1969536-4 NO      
2178234-1 NO      
2178234-2 NO      
2178234-3 NO      
2178234-5 NO      
521204-1 NO      
521204-2 NO      
521204-5 NO      
521204-6 NO      
521204-7 NO      
521204-8 NO      
521205-1 NO      
521205-6 NO      
521205-7 NO      
521205-9 NO      
521206-1 NO      
521207-3 NO      
521207-4 NO      
521208-1 NO      
521209-1 NO      
521209-2 NO      
521210-1 NO      
521210-5 NO      
521295-1 NO      
521782-6 NO      
521836-3 NO      

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 
 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

 

Drawing NumberRelated Part NumberCustomer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision
521204 1-521204-1   R8 
521205 521205-1   F12 
521206 521206-1   F6 

     



 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 


