



TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: E-16-001902 PCN Date: 10-MAR-16

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:

Clarification of Polymer Code molded into RAST 5 POSITIVE-LOCK MKIII Receptacle Housings.

Description of Changes

Updates have been made to the listed drawings and parts in order to standardize the Polymer Code marking. The Polymer Code marking to be updated to state Nylon or "PA" on all parts. No form, fit, or function changes to be made to the parts.

Reason for Changes:		
Product Improvement.		
Estimated Dates:		
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):	
	31-MAR-2016	
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):	
	31-DEC-2016	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Part Number(s)	Difference
1969536-1	NO						
1969536-4	NO						
2178234-1	NO						
2178234-2	NO						
2178234-3	NO						
2178234-5	NO						
521204-1	NO						
521204-2	NO						
521204-5	NO						
521204-6	NO						
521204-7	NO						
521204-8	NO						
521205-1	NO						
521205-6	NO						
521205-7	NO						
521205-9	NO						
521206-1	NO						
521207-3	NO						
521207-4	NO						
521208-1	NO						
521208-5	NO						
521209-1	NO						
521209-2	NO						
521210-1	NO						
521210-5	NO						
521295-1	NO						
521782-6	NO						
521836-3	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revisior	New Revision
521204	1-521204-1, 521204-1, 521204-5		R8	
521205	521205-1		F12	
521206	521206-1		F6	
521295	521295-1		H3	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Part Number(s)	Difference
2178234-1	NO						
2178234-3	NO						
521204-1	NO						
521204-2	NO						
521204-5	NO						
521204-6	NO						
521205-1	NO						
521205-6	NO						
521205-9	NO						
521206-1	NO						
521207-3	NO						
521207-4	NO						
521208-1	NO						
521208-5	NO						
521209-1	NO						
521210-1	NO						
521210-5	NO						
521295-1	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Part Number(s)	Difference
2178234-3	NO						
521204-1	NO						
521204-5	NO						
521205-1	NO						
521206-1	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

3(-	,			
Drawing Numb	erRelated Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
521204	521204-5		R8	
521206	521206-1		F6	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Part Number(s)	Difference
2178234-1	NO						
2178234-3	NO						
521204-1	NO						
521204-2	NO						
521204-5	NO						
521204-6	NO						
521205-1	NO						
521205-6	NO						
521205-9	NO						
521206-1	NO						
521207-3	NO						
521207-4	NO						
521208-1	NO						
521208-5	NO						
521209-1	NO						
521210-1	NO						
521210-5	NO						_
521295-1	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Numbe	rRelated Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
521204	1-521204-1		R8	
521205	521205-1		F12	
521206	521206-1		F6	
521295	521295-1		H3	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Part Number(s)	Difference
1969536-1	NO						
1969536-4	NO						
2178234-1	NO						
2178234-2	NO						
2178234-3	NO						
2178234-5	NO						
521204-1	NO						
521204-2	NO						
521204-5	NO						
521204-6	NO						
521204-7	NO						
521204-8	NO						
521205-1	NO						
521205-6	NO						
521205-7	NO						
521205-9	NO						
521206-1	NO						
521207-3	NO						
521207-4	NO						
521208-1	NO						
521209-1	NO						
521209-2	NO			<u> </u>		<u> </u>	

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Part Number(s)	Difference
521210-1	NO						
521210-5	NO						
521295-1	NO						
521782-6	NO						
521836-3	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
521204	521204-1		R8	
521205	521205-1		F12	
521206	521206-1		F6	
521295	521295-1		H3	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Part Number(s)	Difference
1969536-4	NO						
2178234-1	NO						
2178234-2	NO						
2178234-3	NO						
2178234-5	NO						
521204-1	NO						
521204-2	NO						
521204-5	NO						
521204-6	NO						
521204-7	NO						
521204-8	NO						
521205-1	NO						
521205-6	NO						
521205-7	NO						
521205-9	NO						
521206-1	NO						
521207-3	NO						
521207-4	NO						
521208-1	NO						
521209-1	NO						
521209-2	NO						
521210-1	NO						
521210-5	NO						
521295-1	NO						
521782-6	NO						
521836-3	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

- 0()	0			
Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
521204	1-521204-1		R8	
521205	521205-1		F12	
521206	521206-1		F6	

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
521295	521295-1		H3	